~				
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-143V	Attorney Docket No. 151929			
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	ent: <u>3</u>			
<ol> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>Bryan Chee Yuen CHEONG</li> <li>Stephen Christopher DIAMOND</li> <li>Gurmukh Singh SEHRA</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?</li> <li>Yes ⊠ No</li> </ol>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SW1E 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☒ No			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment				
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/346,158  Additional numbers attace  C. Title of Application: ROTOR BLADE	B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: James A. Oliff	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1      Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
	/			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a chelief, the foregoing information griginal document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 14,075 Kevin Ross Lavis, Registration No. 64,667	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Dato: January 9, 2012			

**PATENT REEL: 027534 FRAME: 0206** 

				ASSIGNM	1ENT			
		<b>(L)</b>	BRYAN CHEE Y	UEN CHEONO	}	. (5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	STEPHEN DIAMOND	CHRISTO:	PHER	(6)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	GURMUKH SING	gh sehra		(7)		
		(4)				(8)		
		each o	In consideration of t	the sum of one o	dollar (S)	.00) and other good and valuable of the control of	onsideration paid	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ROLLS-ROYCE	PLC				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	the ent lavent continu						
(11)	Insert	(11)	ROTOR BLADE			on the second se		
	Identification such as Title, Case		4724 MRH					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ncy Docket No.	151929				
			ich the undersigned in date herewith or	bas (have) exec	-	application for patent in the United	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>			
(13)	Alterpotive	(13)	U.S. application Sc	crial Number				
•	(dentification for filed applications	filed	January S	9, 2011		٠.		
Assigned claims of reexaminations of the reexamination of the reexaminat	e in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interes sea that this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned hereby aution that may be necessary	praining control of the control of t	rvidence and going take all papers and do rention for Protection rm all affirmative as parent to the Assign requests the Commit d application(s) to the issigned, and that he him and hie heirs, sa for the committee of the form of the lears, sa the form of the lears, sa the lears of the learn of the lears of the lears of the lears of the lears of the learn of	torward with subsection and the section of Industrial Is the which may be note, issience of the United States and Executive coessors, assigned the States of	en interior and Property to necess U.S. Pato et, as Asi ed, and v ns and le	y got which may be necessary in or or similar agreements. aty to obtain, maintain or confurn but and Trudemark Office to issue a signee of the entire ipterest, and covoil not execute, any agreements in	ennoction with by reissue or my and all Letters renants that he has conflict herewith,	
recordor	ion of this document. In witness whereof, excep	ted by th	e yndersigned op t	he datc(s) oppo	osite (bej	undersigned name(s).		
Date	3rd Jan 2012	1	Inventor	r Elmantura	64	A CHEE YUEN CHEONG	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	r Signature	STEPHE	N CHRISTOPHER DIAMOND	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	r Signature 	GURML	KH SINOH SEHRA	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	r Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Enventor	r Signature		_ ^	(SEAL)	
Date			,-	r Signature	,		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	r Siguatore _			(SEAL)	
Date				- Signature			(SEAL)	
ncjther, Date	This assignment should pre then it should be signed bek	pre at leas	c signed before; (a) st two witnesses who	o also sign here Witness		n the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if or	itside the U.S.A. I	
Date	1/3/2012			Witness	Zara	06-6		

				A CONTRACTOR AND STATE		
				ASSIGNMENT		
		***	BRIAN CHEONO		-	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	STEPHEN DIAMOND	CHRISTOPHER	(6) -	
	Name(5) of Inventor(5)	(3)	GURMUKH SING	OH SEHRA	(7)	
		(4)		<u> </u>	(8)	
		io each to each over to	n consideration of a of the undersigned	the sum of one dollar ( , cach undersigned ag	\$1.00; rees to	) and other good and valuable consideration paid assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	(9) Insert Name of Assigned (9) ROLLS-ROYCE PLC					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	65 RUCKINGHA	M CATE, LONDON,	SWIE	6AT, OREAT BRITAIN
		(hersina the entir inventio	fler designated as the dight, title and in an all applications in the second constitutions.	he Assignee) and Assigners for the United State of the United State of the United State of the Include confirmation, substitutes and include the Include of	nee's ince of nee of lng on te and that r	heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 2100, in the y and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)	ROTOR BLADE			
	Identification such as Title, Case		4724 MRH			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn				1
	•••	for whi	ch the undersigned date herewith or	les (have) executed a	m app	lication for patent in the United States of America
()(2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application 5	ierial Number		
(4.7	Identification for filed applications	filed				
applications any ap	applications for the inventi- tions and putents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre-	in, and any ignee may ones to execute the control of the control o	patent(s) issuing deem accessary.  te all papers necessarces recessared, or any paten  ag evidence and go  te all papers and de  ention for Protection all affirmative	sary in connection wit tor relesus application dag forward with such locuments and perform on of industrial Proper acts which may be nec	h any based interf	

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters and the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has not executed, and will not occur, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BEARTINGS, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date		Inventor Signature	BRIAN CHEONG	(SEAL)
Date	gra Nov Il	Inventor Signature	STEPHEN CHRISTOPHER DIAMOND	P(\$EAL)
Dute		Inventor Signature	Stephen C DIAMOND GURMUKH SINGH SEHRA	(SEAL)
Date	gen Nov !!	Inventor Signature	ALL GURMUKH SSEHRA	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neluier, Date	This assignment should preferably be signe, then it should be signed before at least two to 1/1/20/1	d before: (a) a Notary Pu witnesses who also sign h Witness		MOTA
Date	9/11/2011	Witness	TEA pend litteres	

PATENT ----

**REEL: 027534 FRAME: 0208**